
 

 
 
 

 

             
 
 WOOL MARKET REPORT – 5 October 2022 

 
On the 6th wool auction of the 2022/2023 sale season, the average clean wool market indicators for good quality long 
fleece wool (MF4/MF5) with a tenstile strength of 35 (NKT) were as follows: 
 

Fibrediameter (µ) 17µ 18µ 18,5µ 19µ 19,5µ 20µ 20,5µ 21µ 22µ Market 
indicator 

Non-RWS  25100c 
-0.4% 

21400c 
+1.0% 

19800c 
0.0% 

18000c 
-2.2 

16800c 
-3.6% 

15700c 
-2.5% 

15500c 
-2.6% 

15300c 
-1.9% 

14200c 
-4.2% 

15627c 
-2.2% 

RWS Certified 26500c 
-3.0% 

23300c 
0.0% 

21600c 
-0.9% 

19700c 
0.0% 

18400c 
-2.2% 

16800c 
0.0% 

16300 
+1.3% 

15700c 
-0.6% 

14900c 
-1.3% 

16590c 
-1.4% 

% Difference 5.6% 8.9% 9.1% 9.4% 9.5% 7.0% 5.2% 2.6% 4.9%  
 
The key buyers from the sale were: G Modiano (1,181 bales), Tianyu SA Pty (Ltd) (844 bales),  
Lempriere Wool Services SA (761 bales). Of the 4,159 bales offered 3,890 bales were declared sold (93%). 
 
Highest prices achieved on the BKB auction were as follows: 

TOP 10 BKB PORT ELIZABETH 

Name Scheme Area Descr. AWEX  
Type Mic Clean NKT Greasy 

Price 
1 BM PRINGLE RWS ADELAIDE BFY MF4E.73 15.9µ 73.2 39 24000c 
2 BM PRINGLE RWS ADELAIDE BFFH MWF4S.69 15.9µ 75.4 48 23210c 
3 BM PRINGLE RWS ADELAIDE CFFH MWF4E.60 15.3µ 75.5 45 22910c 
4 LE ROY PHILLIPS FARMING (PTY)LTD RWS MOLTENO BH MWF4E.83 16.9µ 79.2 43 21300c 
5 LE ROY PHILLIPS FARMING (PTY)LTD RWS MOLTENO CH MWF4E.74 16.9µ 78.1 47 20830c 
6 WJ DU RANDT RWS CRADOCK CH MWF4S.70 16.0µ 74.9 42 20800c 
7 BM PRINGLE RWS ADELAIDE AFF MF4S.85 17.1µ 74.8 46 20700c 
8 AR KING RWS TARKASTAD BBFF

H MWF4S.83 16.8µ 73.6 40 20600c 

9 BM PRINGLE RWS ADELAIDE AY MP5S.82 16.6µ 76.5 40 20510c 
10 OJ KLINGENBERG RWS WAKKERSTROOM BFH MWF4E.71 16.5µ 73.4 43 20500c 

 
The next sale is scheduled for the 12 October 2022. 

 
 For further information contact BKB Fibre Marketing Division 

                61 Grahamstown Rd North End, Port Elizabeth, 6001 
                Tel: 041 503 3111, Fax: 041 503 3113, 

               email:phillip.fourie@bkb.co.za 
                          www.bkb.co.za 

All the content of this document is for information purposes only and may not be applicable to all users / readers. BKB 
Ltd and its affiliates cannot be held responsible for any decisions taken based on information obtained from this 

document. 
 

BKB Wool greetings 
 
 

Isak Staats 
General Manager: Wool and Mohair 

http://www.bkb.co.za/

