

WOOL MARKET REPORT – 5 October 2022

On the 6th wool auction of the 2022/2023 sale season, the average clean wool market indicators for good quality long fleece wool (MF4/MF5) with a tenstile strength of 35 (NKT) were as follows:

Fibrediameter (µ)	17µ	18µ	18,5µ	19µ	19,5µ	20µ	20,5µ	21µ	22µ	Market indicator
Non-RWS	25100c	21400c	19800c	18000c	16800c	15700c	15500c	15300c	14200c	15627c
	-0.4%	+1.0%	0.0%	-2.2	-3.6%	-2.5%	-2.6%	-1.9%	-4.2%	-2.2%
RWS Certified	26500c	23300c	21600c	19700c	18400c	16800c	16300	15700c	14900c	16590c
	-3.0%	0.0%	-0.9%	0.0%	-2.2%	0.0%	+1.3%	-0.6%	-1.3%	-1.4%
% Difference	5.6%	8.9%	9.1%	9.4%	9.5%	7.0%	5.2%	2.6%	4.9%	

The key buyers from the sale were: G Modiano (1,181 bales), Tianyu SA Pty (Ltd) (844 bales), Lempriere Wool Services SA (761 bales). Of the 4,159 bales offered 3,890 bales were declared sold (93%).

Highest prices achieved on the BKB auction were as follows:

TOP 10 BKB PORT ELIZABETH

Name		Scheme	Area	Descr.	AWEX Type	Mic	Clean	NKT	Greasy Price
1	BM PRINGLE	RWS	ADELAIDE	BFY	MF4E.73	15.9µ	73.2	39	24000c
2	BM PRINGLE	RWS	ADELAIDE	BFFH	MWF4S.69	15.9µ	75.4	48	23210c
3	BM PRINGLE	RWS	ADELAIDE	CFFH	MWF4E.60	15.3µ	75.5	45	22910c
4	LE ROY PHILLIPS FARMING (PTY)LTD	RWS	MOLTENO	BH	MWF4E.83	16.9µ	79.2	43	21300c
5	LE ROY PHILLIPS FARMING (PTY)LTD	RWS	MOLTENO	СН	MWF4E.74	16.9µ	78.1	47	20830c
6	WJ DU RANDT	RWS	CRADOCK	СН	MWF4S.70	16.0µ	74.9	42	20800c
7	BM PRINGLE	RWS	ADELAIDE	AFF	MF4S.85	17.1µ	74.8	46	20700c
8	AR KING	RWS	TARKASTAD	BBFF H	MWF4S.83	16.8µ	73.6	40	20600c
9	BM PRINGLE	RWS	ADELAIDE	AY	MP5S.82	16.6µ	76.5	40	20510c
10	OJ KLINGENBERG	RWS	WAKKERSTROOM	BFH	MWF4E.71	16.5µ	73.4	43	20500c

The next sale is scheduled for the 12 October 2022.

For further information contact BKB Fibre Marketing Division 61 Grahamstown Rd North End, Port Elizabeth, 6001 Tel: 041 503 3111, Fax: 041 503 3113, email:phillip.fourie@bkb.co.za

www.bkb.co.za

All the content of this document is for information purposes only and may not be applicable to all users / readers. BKB Ltd and its affiliates cannot be held responsible for any decisions taken based on information obtained from this document.

BKB Wool greetings

Isak Staats General Manager: Wool and Mohair





Directors : G E J Kingwill (Chairman) | H J Swart (Vice-Chairman) | J Stumpf (Managing) | A S du Toit (Executive) | J A van Niekerk (Finance) P G Carshagen | C D Hobson | J F Janse van Rensburg | E A Meyer | V Pillay | H C Staple. Company Secretary : J Oosthuizen.

BKB Limited : 1998/012435/06 | Registered at the Agricultural Produce Agents Council in terms of Act 12/1992 FIDELITY FUND CERTIFICATE No. 79